

भारतीय गैर न्यायिक INDIA NON JUDICIAL

एक हजार रुपये

रु.1000

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES

Rs.1000

बिहार BIHAR

Work Start Date- 30/06/2020

Work Complete Date- 01/03/2021

Agreement

चक्र- 1000

AF 791858

प्रमाणित
मुद्रांकित
विधि संकेत, नमोस्कार
को-12000

This agreement made the 33 MBD day of 2020-2021.

I, EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RWD WD ARERAJ [name and address of Employer]
(hereinafter called "the Employer") of the one part, and

M/S PARMAR ENTERPRISES

At:- BALUA, PAHARPUR, E. Champaran

[name and address of Contractor]

(hereinafter called "the Contractor" of the other part).

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute MR-N/19-20 ARERAJ/04

[name and identification number of Contract] (hereinafter called "the Works") and the Employer has accepted the

Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein

at a cost of Rupees 37842338=00

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them

in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.

2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the

Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects

therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.

3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable

under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.

4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:

i) Letter of Acceptance;

M/s Parmar Enterprises

[Signature]
Partner

[Signature]
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
R.W.D. (W.D.)
ARERAJ
4/8/2020

Percentage BOQ

Tender Issuing Authority: Engg in Chief RWD Patna

Name of Work: M/R N/19-20 Annapur

Contract No: Civil Works

Name of the Bidder: M/s Parmer Enterprises
Bidding Firm / Company

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be submitted after filling the relevant columns, with the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only.)

PRICE SCHEDULE

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT With Taxes	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	6	6A	6B
1	PWD Road To Marsapur					
2	Schedule 1 Initial Rectification including Surface Renewal.					
3	Cleaning and grubbing road land (by manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm.	0.43	Hect.	49496.70	21283.58	INR Twenty One Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Three and Paise Fifty Eight Only
4	Dismantling or existing structures like culverts, bridges, retaining walls and other structure comprising of masonry, cement concrete, wood work, steel work, including T&P and reinforcement wherever necessary.	0.90	Cum	468.25	412.29	INR Four Hundred & Twelve and Paise Twenty Nine Only
5	Reinforced Cement Concrete	0.54	Cum	1091.92	589.64	INR Five Hundred & Eighty Nine and Paise Sixty Four Only
6	Dismantling or existing structures like culverts, bridges, retaining walls and other structure comprising of masonry, cement concrete, wood work, steel work, including T&P and reinforcement wherever necessary.	64.08	Cum	225.71	14556.38	INR Fourteen Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Six and Paise Thirty Eight Only
7	Removing all types of masonry and existing work a lead of 1000 m including Earthwork and Dismantling of Masonry Works as per Technical Specification					

Clause 303

M/s. Parmer Enterprises
 24/06/2023
 Partner

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
 R.W.D. (W.D.)
 01/08/2023

8	Above 400 mm to 900 mm dia Hume pipe	5.00	Rm	228.68	1143.40	INR One Thousand One Hundred & Forty Three and Paise Forty Only
9	CONSTRUCTION OF SUBGRADE AND FILLING MATERIALS with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site.	1200.00	Cum	176.75	228007.50	INR Two Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand & Seven and Paise Fifty Only
10	PROVIDING AND LAYING OF 150mm dia sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface.	211.72	cum	1986.51	420583.90	INR Four Lakh Twenty Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Three and Paise Ninety Only
11	PROVIDING AND LAYING OF 150mm dia sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface.	195.93	Cum	3613.68	396601.91	INR Three Lakh Ninety Thousand Six Hundred & One and Paise Ninety One Only
12	PROVIDING AND LAYING OF 150mm dia sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface.	151.06	Cum	3250.36	490999.38	INR Four Lakh Ninety Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Nine and Paise Thirty Eight Only
13	PROVIDING AND LAYING OF 150mm dia sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface.	2034.27	Sqm	41.46	84340.33	INR Eighty Four Thousand Three Hundred & Forty and Paise Eighty Three Only
14	PROVIDING AND LAYING OF 150mm dia sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface.	2034.27	Sqm	190.72	400181.86	INR Four Lakh One Hundred & Eighty One and Paise Fifty Nine Only
15	PROVIDING AND LAYING OF 150mm dia sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface.	10177.40	Sqm	14.06	143094.24	INR One Lakh Forty Three Thousand & Ninety Four and Paise Twenty Four Only
16	PROVIDING AND LAYING OF 150mm dia sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface.	200.58	Cum	9899.98	2013605.71	INR Twenty Lakh Thirteen Thousand Six Hundred & Five and Paise Seventy One Only
17	PROVIDING AND LAYING OF 150mm dia sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface.					
18	ii) Km stone	4.00	No.	2300.82	9209.28	INR Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Nine and Paise Twenty Eight Only
19	iii) 200 m stone	8.00	No.	629.72	5037.76	INR Five Thousand & Thirty Seven and Paise Seventy Six Only
20	Direction and Place Identification signs with size more than 0.9 sqm size board- Retro-reflectoid Traffic Signs Providing and erecting direction and providing and fixing of Retro-reflectoid	5.76	Sqm	12365.40	71224.70	INR Seventy One Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty Four and Paise Seventy Only
21	cautionary, mandatory and informative sign as per IRC-67 made of encapsulated lens type					

Ms Parmer Enterprises

Partner

22	500 mm equilateral & triangle	17.08	No.	3604.80	62501.60	INR Sixty Two Thousand Three Hundred & One and Paise Sixty Only
23	500 mm circular	1.00	No.	1764.15	7528.30	INR Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Eight and Paise Thirty Only
24	500 mm x 450 mm rectangular	4.00	No.	3638.03	14540.12	INR Fourteen Thousand Five Hundred & Forty and Paise Twelve Only
25	Boundary masonry gate post-reinforced concrete M16 grade boundary pillars/local stone of standard design as per IRC-25, fixed in position	14.00	No.	510.11	12737.92	INR Twelve Thousand Seven Hundred & Twenty Seven and Paise Ninety Two Only
26	Painting new steel and iron work with synthetic enamel paint black or any other approved colour to give an even shade as per drawings and	528.00	m height per	4.00	264.00	INR Two Hundred & Sixty Four Only
27	Planting of 100mm dia. (Avenue trees) in 1000 m dia holes, 1 m deep dug in the ground, mixing the soil with decayed farm yard sludge manure, planting	108.00	Each	795.08	86700.64	INR Eighty Six Thousand Three Hundred and Paise Sixty Four Only
28	Compound with Reflecting Glass Beads. Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic					
29	At Edge for BT Portion	438.00	Sqm	755.40	316222.00	INR Three Lakh Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty Two Only
30	Providing and taking of typical weather information sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and	5.00	No.	9404.84	47024.20	INR Forty Seven Thousand & Twenty Four and Paise Twenty Only
31	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structures upto 2.0 m depth as per drawing and technical specification clause 1104	58.00	Cum	285.17	16396.13	INR Sixteen Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Six and Paise Thirteen Only
32	Providing M15 (PCC 1:2.5:5) concrete for foundation :- Providing PCC M 15 (1:2.5:5) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications, Clause 802, 803	5.92	Cum	3716.86	33843.81	INR Thirty Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty Three and Paise Eighty One Only
33	Brick Masonry work in cm 1:4 in head wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1105 in cement mortar 1:4	50.30	Cum	8258.77	346109.98	INR Three Lakh Forty Six Thousand One Hundred & Nine and Paise Ninety Eight Only
34	Providing and laying RCC pipe NP-10R concrete on first class bedding of PCC M10 material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, reinforcement, backfilling	15.90	Rm	3201.84	44057.60	INR Forty Eight Thousand & Fifty Seven and Paise Sixty Only
35	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	111.78	Sqm	188.58	24851.07	INR Twenty Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty One and Paise Seven Only

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

R. N. D. W. D. I.

Partner

36	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on concrete pipe ducts, 300 mm dia, across the road (new construction), extending from drains to drain	41.28	Sqm	98.83	3947.51	INR Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty Seven and Paise Sixty One Only
37	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet, excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	38.00	Rm	887.54	26620.20	INR Twenty Six Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty and Paise Twenty Only
38	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	8.04	Cum	5719.69	49416.12	INR Forty Nine Thousand Four Hundred & Eighteen and Paise Twelve Only
39	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	66.48	Sqm	188.58	11405.32	INR Eleven Thousand Four Hundred & Five and Paise Thirty Two Only
40	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	20.16	Sqm	188.58	3801.77	INR Three Thousand Eight Hundred & One and Paise Seventy Seven Only
41	Labour cess @1%	30.84	Sqm	93.83	7711.60	INR Seven Thousand Seven Hundred & Eleven and Paise Sixty Only
42	Labour cess @1%	1.00	Rs	54146.74	54146.74	INR Fifty Four Thousand One Hundred & Forty Six and Paise Seventy Four Only
43	GST @12%	1.00	Rs	649760.89	649760.89	INR Six Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty and Paise Eighty Nine Only
44	TOTAL COST OF SCHEDULE - 1					
45	Schedule - 2 :-					
46	Five Year Ordinary Maintenance in PWD Road To Muradpur	20.00	Quarterly	97412.95	1948241.00	INR Nineteen Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Two Hundred & Forty One Only
47	Labour cess @1%	1.00	Rs	19482.43	19482.41	INR Nineteen Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty Two and Paise Forty One Only
48	GST @12%	1.00	Rs	233788.02	233788.93	INR Two Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Eight and Paise Ninety Two Only
49	TOTAL COST OF SCHEDULE - 2					

M/s Parmar Enterprises

Partner

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

R.W.D. INDIA

30	Shree PWD Road To Sersya					
31	Schedule-1 Initial Rectification including Surface Removal:-					
32	Cutting and grading road lane (by manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm.	1.44	Rect.	48496.70	81174.08	INR Eighty One Thousand One Hundred & Seventy Four and Paise Fifty Nine Only
33	Construction of retaining walls and other structure comprising of masonry, cement concrete, wood work, steel work.	4.80	Cum	328.72	1097.86	INR One Thousand & Ninety Seven and Paise Eighty Six Only
34	Construction of borrow pits and approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and loads, transporting to site, spreading, grading	4500.00	Cum	176.15	795375.00	INR Seven Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Five Only
35	For providing base course by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface.	500.00	Cum	2070.27	1206642.15	INR Twelve Lakh Six Thousand & Forty Two and Paise Nineteen Only
36	Laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification	344.20	Cum	1002.63	1308872.13	INR Thirteen Lakh Eight Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy Two and Paise Thirteen Only
37	Laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification	578.01	Cum	3421.72	1962732.81	INR Nineteen Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty Two and Paise Eighty One Only
38	Primer coat with Bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road	7724.81	Sqm	41.52	320725.81	INR Three Lakh Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred & Twenty Five and Paise Eighty One Only
39	Bituminous and Existing CG Pavement-Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded premix surfacing	8354.88	Sqm	200.00	1651219.85	INR Sixteen Lakh Fifty One Thousand Two Hundred & Nineteen and Paise Sixty Five Only
40	Bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared	19312.36	Sqm	14.08	553518.03	INR Five Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Five Hundred & Eighteen and Paise Three Only
41	Laying semi dense bituminous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average output of 75	776.44	Cum	10008.01	7817208.66	INR Seventy Eight Lakh Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred & Five and Paise Sixty Eight Only
42	Installation of standard design paper IRC-8 facing in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and technical specification clause 1701.					
43	0.5th km stone	1.00	No.	4373.97	4373.97	INR Four Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Three and Paise Ninety Seven Only

M/s. Parnar Enterprises
 Partner

64	10 Km Above	9.00	No.	2342.48	21091.32	INR Twenty One Thousand & Ninety One and Paise Thirty Two Only
65	40 200 m above	31.00	No.	641.82	20982.06	INR Twenty Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighty Two and Paise Six Only
66	Provisioning and fixing of typical mandatory and informative sign board with size more than 0.9 sqm size board. Reflective sheeted Traffic Sign providing and meeting direction and	53.04	Sqm	12386.32	285380.81	INR Two Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty and Paise Eighty One Only
67	mandatory and informative sign as per IRC: 67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.5.3 Road mark delineation sheeting, 9.8 mm thick					
68	600 mm equilateral & triangle	66.00	No.	9408.40	142912.34	INR Two Lakh Forty Two Thousand Nine Hundred & Twelve and Paise Thirty Four Only
69	600 mm circular	3.00	No.	2770.64	7609.88	INR Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Nine and Paise Sixty Eight Only
70	600 mm x 450 mm rectangular	10.00	No.	3668.72	58411.52	INR Fifty Eight Thousand Four Hundred & Eleven and Paise Fifty Two Only
71	boundary post made of post-remoted cement concrete M15 grade boundary pillars/local stone of standard design as per IRC: 25, fixed in position	128.00	No.	533.16	63979.20	INR Sixty Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Nine and Paise Twenty Only
72	Painting of trees by the Road Side (Avenue trees) in 100 m dia holes, 1 m deep dug in the ground, mixing the soil with decayed farm yard/sludge manure, planting	1672.00	m height per	0.00	836.00	INR Eight Hundred & Thirty Six Only
73	Provisioning and fixing of typical mandatory and informative sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing, Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and bottom plates shall be made of MS, First plate 750mm x 600mm	348.00	Each	199.88	271687.20	INR Two Lakh Seventy One Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Seven and Paise Twenty Only
74	Compound with Reflecting Glass Beads Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick, including embarking and other works vide clause 1701.5.3					
75	At Edge for BT Portion	1640.00	Sqm	735.46	1206056.00	INR Twelve Lakh Six Thousand & Fifty Six Only
76	Provisioning and fixing of typical mandatory and informative sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing, Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and bottom plates shall be made of MS, First plate 750mm x 600mm	5.00	No.	8436.23	47181.15	INR Forty Seven Thousand One Hundred & Eighty One and Paise Fifteen Only
77	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structures upto 2.0 m depth as per drawing and technical specification clause 1104	00.02	Cum	385.17	25927.66	INR Twenty Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Seven and Paise Sixty Six Only

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
 ROAD WORKS
 DISTRICT ROAD
 PUNE

M/s Parmar Enterprises
9/11/2018
Parmer

78	Reinforcing with steel rods in concrete for foundation :- Providing PCC M 15 (1:2.5:8) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1104	10.00	Cum	5641.39	56530.73	INR Fifty Eight Thousand Five Hundred & Thirty and Paise Seventy Three Only
79	Brick Masonry work in cm 1:4 in head wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1104 in cement mortar 1:4	83.04	Cum	6270.84	520738.86	INR Five Lakh Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty Eight and Paise Eighty Six Only
80	Pre-casting and laying RCC pipe with concrete on first class bedding of PCC M10 material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding the top of the pipe	15.80	Rm	949.32	14238.30	INR Fourteen Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Eight and Paise Thirty Only
81	Pre-casting and laying RCC pipe with concrete on first class bedding of PCC M10 material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding the top of the pipe	15.80	Rm	3358.33	48874.86	INR Forty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy Four and Paise Sixty Five Only
82	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	208.74	Sqm	180.80	39618.88	INR Thirty Nine Thousand Six Hundred & Eighteen and Paise Eighty Five Only
83	Painting on parapet wall (black & white bands) Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on	96.34	Sqm	95.03	8334.53	INR Six Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty Four and Paise Fifty Three Only
84	Providing and laying 150 mm dia. concrete covered pipe duct 100 mm dia. across the road (new construction), extending from drain to drain in cuts and	105.00	Rm	888.19	94309.95	INR Ninety Four Thousand Three Hundred & Nine and Paise Ninety Five Only
85	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	14.40	Cum	5719.89	82393.94	INR Eighty Two Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Three and Paise Fifty Four Only
86	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	100.80	Sqm	189.80	19131.84	INR Nineteen Thousand One Hundred & Thirty One and Paise Eighty Four Only
87	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	201.60	Sqm	189.80	38263.68	INR Thirty Eight Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty Three and Paise Sixty Eight Only
88	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1104	302.40	Sqm	95.03	28718.51	INR Twenty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighteen and Paise Fifty One Only
89	Labour cost @1 %	1.00	Rs	189056.66	189056.66	INR One Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand & Fifty Six and Paise Sixty Six Only
90	GST @12 %	1.00	Rs	2268679.93	2268679.93	INR Twenty Two Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Seventy Nine and Paise Ninety Three Only
91	TOTAL COST OF SCHEDULE - 1					

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
R.W.D. (M.D.)
MUNICIPALITY
9/11/2018

92	Schedule - 2					
93	Five Year Ordinary Maintenance in Jharkhand PWD Road To Salaya	20.00	Quarterly	341543.65	7226913.00	INR Seventy Two Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirteen Only
94	Labour cess @ 1 %	1.00	Rs	22289.13	72289.13	INR Seventy Two Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty Nine and Paise Thirteen Only
95	GST @ 12 %	1.80	Rs	867229.56	867229.56	INR Eight Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty Nine and Paise Fifty Six Only
96	TOTAL COST OF SCHEDULE - 2					
Total in Figures					37849908.42	Three Crore Seventy Eight Lakh Forty Two Thousand Nine Hundred & Eight and Paise
Quoted Rate in Figures			Less (-)	0.02%	37842338.00	INR Three Crore Seventy Eight Lakh Forty Two Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty Eight
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Three Crore Seventy Eight Lakh Forty Two Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty Eight and Paise Forty Four Only				

Mr. Dattaraj Enterprises
Bharat
Patna

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
R. N. (P. N.)
4/4/2020